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options. This adjustability allows the user to best position the light for purposes of 
providing clearance around face shields, goggles or other potential obstructions while 
still allowing the floodlight to point in a downward direction regardless of the angle of the 
brim of the helmet.

INSTALLING BATTERIES INTO THE 4650
To install the included CR-123 Lithium Batteries in the 4650, begin by unscrewing the 

screw on the battery compartment door. (Image 1) 
Insert both batteries into the battery compartment paying attention to the battery 

orientation marked on the back of the battery compartment door. (Image 2)
Re-install the battery compartment screw by pressing the door fully closed and then 

tightening the screw until it is hand tight. CAUTION: Do not cross-tread or strip the screw 
threads. (Image 3) 

Test the operation of the light (see OPERATION below).
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ADJUSTING THE ORIENTATION AND/OR ANGLE OF THE MOUNT
The mount on the top of the light is designed to be adjustable in terms of which side 

of the helmet it can be mounted to. Additionally, adjustments to the angle of the light can 
be made to refine the angle of the beam in relation to the helmet. Out of the packaging, 
the mount is set up for attachment to the right side of the helmet. If the light needs to be 
mounted to the other side of the helmet or if the angle of the light needs to be adjusted, 
use the following steps to make those adjustments:

Using the included 5/32” Allen Wrench, loosen and then remove the Angle Lock 
Socket Head Cap Screw and separate the Mount from the rest of the assembly. (Image 4)

If the angle of the light needs to be adjusted, loosen the Angle Adjustment Socket Head 
Cap Screw found below the Mount using the 5/32” Allen Wrench, adjust the angle as needed 
and then tighten the Angle Adjustment Socket Head Cap Screw completely. (Image 5)

Reinsert the Mount into the rest of the assembly and reinstall the Angle Lock Socket 
Head Cap Screw paying close attention to the fact that the Mount is positioned correctly 
based on the side of the helmet that the light is to be mounted to. (Image 6)
NOTE: THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DESIGNED TO SWIVEL ONCE THE ANGLE  OF 
THE LIGHT HAS BEEN SET. 
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INSTALLING THE 4650 ON TO THE HELMET

SCAN FOR 
MOUNTING 

INSTRUCTION 
VIDEO

 
Once the batteries have been installed and the proper orientation and/or angle of 

the Mount has been set, the light is ready to be attached to the Fire Helmet or Hard Hat. 
The light comes with two 5/16” - 18 x 1/4” Brim Mounting Allen Set Screws pre-installed. 
These two Allen Set Screws are designed to be used with the thicker brim found on most 
Fire Helmets. (Image 7) 

It may be necessary to switch these two Allen Set Screws with the 5/16” - 18 x 3/8” 
set if the thickness of the brim of the helmet or Hard Hat makes it impossible to use the 
shorter set. (Image 8) 

Position the mount over the edge of the brim and tighten the appropriate set of Allen 
Set Screws using the included 5/32” Allen Wrench. (Image 9) 

Use included mounting shim as necessary to secure the mount to the helmet.

Instruction Manual 
NSP-4650B

US PATENT 9,713,217
Please read these instructions before using your Nightstick NSP-4650. They 

include important assembly and operating instructions. 

PACKAGE CONTENTS

 y 1 – NSP-4650 Helmet Mounted Multi-Function Dual-Light Flashlight
 y 2 – CR-123 Lithium Batteries
 y 2 – 5/16” - 18 x 1/4” Brim Mounting Allen Set Screws (installed in mount) – for Fire 

Helmets
 y 2 – 5/16” - 18 x 3/8” Brim Mounting Allen Set Screws (loose) – for Hard Hats
 y 1 – 5/32” Allen Wrench
 y 1 – Mounting shim 

WARNINGS
 y NOT FOR USE ABOVE HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
 y DO NOT use in explosive atmospheres, near flammable liquids, or where explosion 

proof lamps are required.
 y DO NOT use in the proximity of vehicles or equipment when there is a risk of 

flammable liquids coming into contact with the flashlight.
 y DO NOT expose the batteries to water or salt water, or allow the batteries to get wet. 
 y DO NOT store the batteries with metallic objects that may cause a short circuit.
 y Immediately discontinue use of the batteries if they emit an unusual smell, feel hot, 

change color, change shape or appear abnormal in any way.
 y Keep out of the reach of children.

APPLICATION
The NSP-4650 Helmet Mounted Multi-Function Dual-Light™ Flashlight is a single 

self-contained flashlight, a floodlight and a Dual-Light mode flashlight designed for 
attaching to virtually any Fire Helmet or Hard Hat.

Both the flashlight and the floodlight have user-selectable brightness levels and each 
be operated independently or at the same time. In high-brightness mode, the flashlight 
produces 220 Lumens and is distance rated at 183 meters. The light is IP-X7 waterproof 
and is drop rated at 2 meters.

The Helmet Mounted Multi-Function Dual-Light Flashlight can be attached to either 
side of virtually any Fire Helmet or Hard Hat and provides a wide range of adjustability 
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CAUTION: Be careful when tightening the Allen Set Screws. Do not over-tighten. 
Doing so may damage or crush the brim of the Fire Helmet or Hard Hat. These 
two Allen Set Screws should only be tightened enough to prevent the mount 
from coming loose from the helmet. Over time these screws may come loose. 
Periodically check and re-tighten as needed. 

SUGGESTION: Application of a thread locking solution (such as Loctite® 
Threadlocker Blue) may be applied to secure these Allen Set Screws. Do not use 
permanent version of a product as it would make it difficult to remove these Allen Set 
Screws in the future.

SETTING THE ANGLE OF THE MULTI-ANGLE MOUNT
NOTE: THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DESIGNED TO SWIVEL ONCE THE ANGLE HAS 
BEEN SET. THE USER WILL NEED TO LOOSEN THE ANGLE LOCK SOCKET 
HEAD CAP SCREW TO REPOSITION THE ANGLE.

To change the angle of the light, loosen the Angle Lock Socket Head Cap Screw 
using the included 5/32” Allen Wrench. (Image 10)

Select the angle and then tighten the Angle Lock Socket Head Cap Screw securely. 
(Image 11)

Test to make sure that the angle will not change and continue tightening as needed.
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OPERATION
The 4650 has seven lighting modes: Constant-on high-brightness flashlight, medium-

brightness flashlight, low-brightness flashlight, constant-on high-brightness floodlight, 
medium-brightness floodlight, low-brightness floodlight and constant-on Dual-Light mode. 
The 4650 has two switches, the flashlight switch (closest to the front of the light) and the 
floodlight switch (closest to the rear of the light) providing access to all modes.
CONSTANT-ON FLASHLIGHT

Press the flashlight switch (closest to the front of the light) until it clicks and then 
release for constant-on flashlight in high-brightness mode. Press and release this same 
switch again to turn the light off.
SELECT FLASHLIGHT BRIGHTNESS LEVEL

Press and hold down the flashlight switch. The flashlight will cycle from high to 
medium to low and then back up again at a rate of approximately one mode per second. 
The light will continue to cycle up and down through the various modes as long as the 
flashlight switch is held down. When the desired brightness level is reached, simply 
release the flashlight switch, and the light will remain in that brightness mode. Pressing 
and holding the flashlight switch again will cause the light to cycle from whatever mode it 
is currently in. Press and release the flashlight switch to turn the light off.
CONSTANT-ON FLOODLIGHT

Press the floodlight switch (closest to the rear of the light) until it clicks and then 
release for constant-on floodlight in high-brightness mode. Press and release this same 
switch again to turn the light off.
SELECT FLOODLIGHT BRIGHTNESS LEVEL

Press and hold down the floodlight switch. The floodlight will cycle from high to 
medium to low and then back up again at a rate of approximately one mode per second. 
The light will continue to cycle up and down through the various modes as long as the 
floodlight switch is held down. When the desired brightness level is reached, simply 
release the floodlight switch, and the light will remain in that brightness mode. Pressing 
and holding the floodlight switch again will cause the light to cycle from whatever mode it 
is currently in. Press and release the floodlight switch to turn the light off.
DUAL-LIGHT

Dual-Light allows the user to turn on both the Flashlight and the Floodlight, at the 
same time.  Simply press each switch to turn on each lighting mode.  Both the Flashlight 
and the Floodlight are now running.  Press and release each switch to turn the light off.

WARRANTY 
LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

Bayco Products, Inc. warrants this product to be free from defects in workmanship 
and materials for the original purchaser’s lifetime. The Limited Lifetime Warranty 
includes the LEDs, housing and lenses. Rechargeable batteries, chargers, switches, 
electronics and included accessories are warranted for a period of two years with proof 
of purchase. Normal wear and failures which are caused by accidents, misuse, abuse, 
faulty installation and lightning damage are excluded.

We will repair or replace this product should we determine it to be defective. This 
is the only warranty, expressed or implied, including any warranty of merchantability or 
fitness for a particular purpose.

For a complete copy of the warranty, go to www.nightstick.com/nightstick-product-
support/warranties. Retain your receipt for proof of purchase.

Mode d’emploi 
NSP-4650B

Veuillez lire ces instructions avant d’utiliser votre lampe de poche Nightstick NSP-
4650. Elles contiennent des informations importantes sur l’utilisation et l’assemblage.

CONTENU 
 y Lampe de poche pour casque NSP-4650 à éclairage double et multifonctionnelle
 y 2 - Piles au lithium CR-123
 y 2- Ensembles de vis à têtes creuses pour dispositif de rebord (déjà montés) de 5/16 

po – 18 x ¼ po  – pour casques d’incendie
 y 2- Ensembles de vis à têtes creuses pour dispositif de rebord (lâches) de 5/16 po - 

18 x 3/8 po – pour casques durs
 y 1 - Clé Allen de 5/32 po
 y 1 – Coin de montage

AVERTISSEMENTS
 y NE PAS UTILISER AU-DESSUS D’ENDROITS DANGEREUX.
 y NE PAS utiliser ce produit dans une atmosphère explosive, à proximité de liquides 

inflammables, ou dans des endroits exigeant un éclairage antidéflagrant.
 y NE PAS utiliser ce produit à proximité de véhicules ou d’équipement quand des 

liquides inflammables pourraient entrer en contact avec la lampe torche.
 y NE PAS exposer les batteries à l’eau ou à l’eau salée, et ne pas laisser les batteries 

se mouiller.
 y NE PAS ranger les batteries à proximité d’objets métalliques qui pourraient causer 

un court-circuit.
 y Arrêtez immédiatement d’utiliser les batteries si elles émettent une odeur inhabituelle, 

sont brûlantes au toucher, changent de forme, ou en cas de toute autre anomalie.
 y Ne pas laisser pas à la portée des enfants

COMPOSANTES
La lampe de poche pour casque NSP-4650 à éclairage double et multifonctionnelle 

est à la fois une lampe de poche indépendante, une lampe à éclairage projecteur et 
une lampe à éclairage double conçue avec un système d’attaches pour fixer celle-ci à 
n’importe quel casque d’incendie ou casque dur.

La lampe de poche et la lampe projecteur comporte chacune un niveau de 
luminosité qui peut être sélectionné indépendamment ou en même temps. En mode 
haute luminosité, la lampe de poche a une puissance de 220 lumens et une distance 
de projection pouvant atteindre 183 mètres. La lumière est étanche conformément à la 
norme IP-X7 et résiste à une chute jusqu’à 2 mètres de hauteur. 

La lampe de poche à éclairage double et multifonctionnelle peut être fixée sur 
n’importe quel côté du casque d’incendie ou casque dur et offre une variété d’options de 
réglage. Cet ajustement permet à l’utilisateur de régler de façon optimale la lumière afin 
de procurer une clarté autour du masque de protection, lunettes de protection et autres 
obstacles pouvant obstruer la vue et permettre en même temps une luminosité diffuse 
vers le bas indépendamment de l’angle du bord du casque.

INSTALLATION DES PILES DANS LA LAMPE 4650
Pour installer les piles au lithium CR-123 dans la lampe 4650, commencer par 

dévisser la vis de la porte du compartiment à piles. (Image 1)
Insérer les deux piles dans le compartiment à piles en vous assurant de porter 

une attention particulière à l’orientation des bornes inscrites au verso de la porte du 
compartiment à piles. (Image 2)

Installer de nouveau la vis du compartiment à piles en appuyant sur la porte 
complètement fermée puis en serrant la vis jusqu’à ce qu’elle soit serrée à la main. 
AVERTISSEMENT : Ne pas fausser le filetage ou briser les filets de la vis. (Image 3)

Tester par la suite le fonctionnement de votre lampe de poche (Voir 
FONCTIONNEMENT ci-dessous)
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RÉGLAGE DE L’ORIENTATION ET/OU DE L’ANGLE DU DISPOSITIF
Le dispositif au-dessus de la lampe est conçu pour être ajusté selon n’importe quel 

côté du casque. De plus, vous pouvez ajuster l’angle de la lampe sur le casque pour 
permettre une inclinaison maximale de l’axe du faisceau. Selon l’emballage, le dispositif 
est ajusté pour être attaché sur le côté droit du casque. Si la lampe doit être ajustée de 
l’autre côté du casque ou si l’angle de la lampe a besoin d’être réglé, utiliser les étapes 
suivantes pour effectuer ces ajustements. 

En utilisant la clé Allen de 5/32 po, desserrer et puis enlever la vis de verrouillage à 
tête cylindrique et séparer le dispositif du reste de l’assemblage. (Image 4)

Si l’angle de la lampe doit être ajusté, desserrer la vis de verrouillage à tête 
cylindrique située sous le dispositif d’ajustement en utilisant la clé Allen de 5/32 po, 
ajuster l’angle selon le besoin et puis serrer complètement la vis de verrouillage à tête 
cylindrique. (Image 5) 

Installer de nouveau le dispositif dans l’assemblage et réinstaller la vis de verrouillage 
à tête cylindrique en vous assurant que le dispositif est ajusté correctement selon le côté 
du casque où la lampe doit être placée. (Image 6)
REMARQUE: CE PRODUIT N’EST PAS CONÇU POUR PIVOTER UNE FOIS QUE 
L’ANGLE DE LA LUMIÈRE A ÉTÉ RÉGLÉ.

INSTALLATION DE LA LAMPE 4650 SUR LE CASQUE 

SCANNER 
POUR LA VIDÉO 

D’INSTRUCTION DE 
MONTAGE

Lorsque les piles ont été bien installées et la bonne orientation des piles et/ou l’angle 
du dispositif a été bien ajusté, la lampe est prête à être fixée sur le casque d’incendie ou 
le casque dur.  La lampe contient deux ensembles de vis à têtes creuses de 5/16 po - 18 
x ¼ po pour rebord déjà préinstallés. Ces deux ensembles de vis creuses sont conçus 
pour être utilisés avec le bord le plus épais qu’on retrouve dans la plupart des casques 
d’incendies (Image 7). 

Il se peut qu’il soit nécessaire de remplacer ces deux ensembles de vis creuses 
avec l’ensemble de 5/16 po - 18 x 3/8 po si l’épaisseur du bord du casque d’incendie ou 
casque dur ne permet pas l’utilisation de l’ensemble de vis plus court. (Image 8)

Placer le dispositif à angles multiples sur le bord extérieur et serrer l’ensemble de 
vis à têtes creuses en utilisant la clé Allen de 5/32 po incluse dans le paquet. (Image 9)

Utilisez la cale de montage fournie pour fixer le support au casque.
AVERTISSEMENT: Soyez prudent lorsque vous serrez l’ensemble de vis à 
têtes creuses. Ne pas trop serrer car vous risquez d’abîmer le bord du casque 
d’incendie ou du casque dur. L’ensemble de vis à têtes creuses doit être serré 
adéquatement pour s’assurer que le dispositif ne tombe pas du casque. Avec le 
temps les vis peuvent être lâches. Veuillez vérifier les vis périodiquement et les 
serrer si nécessaire.

SUGGESTION: Vous pouvez installer un adhésif frein-filet (comme le Loctite® 
Threadlocker Blue) afin de sécuriser l’ensemble de vis à têtes creuses. Ne pas utiliser la 
version rouge de ce produit parce qu’elle est conçue pour une installation permanente. Il 
vous sera donc difficile d’enlever l’ensemble de vis creuses plus tard.
RÉGLAGE DE L’ANGLE DU DISPOSITIF À ANGLES MULTIPLES

REMARQUE: CE PRODUIT N’EST PAS CONÇU POUR PIVOTER UNE FOIS L’ANGLE 
RÉGLÉ. L’UTILISATEUR DEVRA DESSERRER LA VIS À TÊTE À SIX PANS CREUX 
POUR REPOSITIONNER L’ANGLE. 

Pour ajuster l’angle, il suffit de desserrer la vis de verrouillage à tête cylindrique en 
utilisant une clé Allen de 5/32 po. (Image 10) 

Choisir l’angle et puis serrer la vis de verrouillage à tête cylindrique de façon 
sécuritaire. (Image 11)

Vérifier que l’angle ne changera pas et continuer à serrer si cela est nécessaire.

FONCTIONNEMENT
La lampe 4650 comporte sept modes d’éclairage : lampe de poche à haute 

luminosité et éclairage constant, lampe de poche à luminosité moyenne et éclairage 
constant, lampe de poche à luminosité basse et éclairage constant, lampe projecteur 
à haute luminosité et éclairage constant, lampe projecteur à luminosité moyenne et 
éclairage constant, lampe projecteur à basse luminosité et éclairage constant et 
mode d’éclairage double et constant. La lampe 4650 comporte deux interrupteurs, 
l’interrupteur pour la lampe de poche (situé près de l’avant de la lampe) et l’interrupteur 
pour la lampe projecteur (situé près de l’arrière de la lampe) qui donnent accès à tous 
les modes d’éclairage.
LAMPE DE POCHE À LUMINOSITÉ CONSTANTE

Appuyer sur l’interrupteur lampe de poche (situé près de l’avant de la lampe) jusqu’au 
déclic et puis relâcher pour un éclairage constant et à haute luminosité. Relâcher le 
bouton interrupteur pour éteindre la lumière.

CHOISIR LES NIVEAUX DE LUMINOSITÉ DU MODE LAMPE DE POCHE 
Appuyer et maintenir vers le bas l’interrupteur du mode lampe de poche. La lampe 

de poche a un cycle allant du mode haute luminosité à moyenne luminosité et à basse 
luminosité pour recommencer de nouveau à un taux d’approximativement un mode par 
seconde. La lampe continuera son cycle à travers les différents modes aussi longtemps 
que l’interrupteur du mode lampe de poche est maintenu vers le bas. Lorsque vous 
avez atteint le niveau de luminosité désiré, relâcher simplement l’interrupteur du mode 
lampe de poche et l’éclairage restera dans ce mode. Si vous appuyez et maintenez 
l’interrupteur lampe de poche le cycle commencera de nouveau à partir du mode 
d’éclairage présent. Relâcher le bouton interrupteur pour éteindre la lumière.
LAMPE PROJECTEUR À LUMINOSITÉ CONSTANTE

Appuyer sur l’interrupteur lampe projecteur (situé près de l’arrière de la lampe) 
jusqu’au déclic et puis relâcher pour un éclairage constant et à haute luminosité. 
Relâcher le même bouton interrupteur pour éteindre la lumière.
CHOISIR LES NIVEAUX DE LUMINOSITÉ DU MODE LAMPE PROJECTEUR 

Appuyer et maintenir vers le bas l’interrupteur du mode lampe projecteur. La lampe 
de poche a un cycle allant du mode haute luminosité à moyenne luminosité et à basse 
luminosité pour recommencer de nouveau à un taux d’approximativement un mode par 
seconde. La lampe continuera son cycle à travers les différents modes aussi longtemps 
que l’interrupteur du mode lampe de poche est maintenu vers le bas. Lorsque vous 
avez atteint le niveau de luminosité désiré, relâcher simplement l’interrupteur du mode 
lampe projecteur et l’éclairage restera dans ce mode. Si vous appuyez et maintenez 
l’interrupteur lampe projecteur le cycle commencera de nouveau à partir du mode 
d’éclairage présent. Relâcher le même bouton interrupteur pour éteindre la lumière.
ÉCLAIRAGE DOUBLE

L’éclairage double permet à l’utilisateur d’allumer la lampe de poche et la lampe 
projecteur simultanément. Appuyer simplement chaque interrupteur pour la mise en 
marche de chaque mode d’éclairage. Les deux modes; lampe de poche et lampe 
projecteur sont maintenant en fonction. Relâcher le bouton interrupteur pour éteindre 
la lumière.

GARANTIE
GARANTIE À VIE LIMITÉE

Bayco Products, Inc. garantit que ce produit est exempt de défauts de matériaux 
et de fabrication à l’acheteur original durant toute sa vie. La garantie à vie limitée inclut 
les DEL, les boîtiers et les lentilles.  Les batteries rechargeables, les chargeurs, les 
interrupteurs, les électroniques et les accessoires compris sont garantis pour une 
période de deux ans avec une preuve d’achat. L’usure normal et les défaillances qui 
sont causés par des accidents, une mauvaise utilisation, un abus, une installation 
défectueuse et un système d’éclairage endommagé sont exclus. 

Ce produit sera réparé ou remplacé si nous déterminons qu’il est défectueux. Ceci 
est la seule garantie explicite ou implicite, y compris toute garantie de qualité marchande 
ou d’adéquation à un usage particulier.

Pour une copie détaillée de la garantie, vous rendre sur le site www.nightstick.com/
nightstick-product-support/warranties. Gardez ce reçu comme preuve d’achat.

Manual de Instrucción 
NSP-4650B

Por favor, lea estas instrucciones antes de usar su Linterna NSP-4650. Estas 
incluyen importantes instrucciones de montaje y de funcionamiento.

CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE
 y 1 - Linterna de Casco Integrada, Multifuncional, de Luz Dual NSP-4650
 y 2 - Baterías de Litio CR-123
 y 2 - 5/16 “- 18 x 1/4” Set de Tornillos Allen de montaje de borde (instalado en el 

montaje) - para los Cascos Fire 
 y 2 – 5/16” - 18 x 3/8” Set de Tornillos Allen de montaje de borde (flojos) – para los 

Sombreros Duros
 y 1- 5/32” Llave Inglesa Allen
 y 1 – Cuña para el montaje

ADVERTENCIAS
 y NO PARA USO SOBRE ZONAS PELIGROSAS
 y NO utilizar en atmosferas explosivas, cerca de líquidos inflamables o donde se 

requieran lámparas a prueba de explosión. 
 y NO utilizar en la proximidad de vehículos o equipo cuando hay riesgo de que 

líquidos inflamables hagan contacto con la linterna. 
 y NO exponga las baterías al agua ni al agua salada, ni permita que las baterías se mojen. 
 y NO guarde las baterías con objetos de metal que pudieran causar un corto circuito. 
 y Descontinúe inmediatamente el uso de las baterías si estas emiten un olor inusual, 

se sienten calientes, cambian de color, cambian de forma o parecen anormal de 
cualquier manera. 
 y Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
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APLICACIÓN
La Linterna de Casco Integrada, Multifuncional, de Luz Dual NSP-4650 es una 

sola linterna en sí misma, un proyector y una linterna de modo de Iluminación Doble 
diseñada para integrarse prácticamente a cualquier Casco Fire o Sombrero Duro.

Tanto la linterna y el reflector tienen niveles de brillo seleccionables por el usuario y 
cada uno puede ser operado de manera independiente o al mismo tiempo. En el modo 
de alto brillo, la linterna produce 220 lúmenes y es una distancia nominal de 183 metros. 
La luz es IP-X7 resistente al agua y con caída nominal de 2 metros.

La Linterna de Casco Integrada, Multifuncional, de Luz Dual se puede conectar 
en cualquier lado de prácticamente cualquier Casco Fire o Sombrero Duro y ofrece 
una amplia gama de opciones de ajuste. Este ajuste permite al usuario una mejor 
posición de la luz con el fin de proporcionar espacio libre alrededor de caretas, lentes 
u otros obstáculos mientras que permite al proyector apuntar en dirección hacia abajo, 
independientemente del ángulo de la visera del casco.

INSTALACIÓN DE LAS BATERIAS EN EL 4650
Para instalar las Baterías de Litio ya incluidas CR-123 en el 4650, comience 

aflojando el tornillo de la tapa del compartimento de la batería. (Imagen 1)
Inserte las dos baterías en el compartimiento de la batería prestando atención a 

la orientación de la misma que está marcado en la parte posterior de la puerta del 
compartimiento de la batería. (Imagen 2)

Vuelva a instalar el tornillo del compartimiento de la batería presionando la puerta 
completamente cerrada y luego dándole vuelta al tornillo hasta que quede apretado. 
PRECAUCIÓN: No cruce la banda de rodadura o dañe las roscas de los tornillos. 
(Imagen 3)

Prueba del funcionamiento de la luz (ver FUNCIONAMIENTO abajo).
AJUSTANDO LA ORIENTACIÓN Y/O EL ANGULO DEL MONTAJE

El montaje en la parte superior de la linterna está diseñado para ser ajustable en 
términos de qué lado del casco puede ser montado. Además, los ajustes del ángulo de 
la luz se pueden realizar para refinar el ángulo del rayo en relación con el casco. Fuera 
del paquete, el montaje está configurado para su fijación en el lado derecho del casco. 
Si la linterna tiene que ser montada en el otro lado del casco o si el ángulo de la luz 
necesita ser ajustado, utilice los siguientes pasos para hacer esos ajustes:

Utilizando la Llave Inglesa Allen ya incluida de 5/32 “, afloje y retire el Tornillo de 
ángulo de bloqueo de cabeza hueca y separe el montaje del resto del ensamblaje. 
(Imagen 4)

Si el ángulo de la luz necesita ser ajustado, afloje el ángulo de ajuste del Tornillo de 
Cabeza Hueca que se encuentra debajo del montaje con la Llave Inglesa Allen de 5/32“, 
ajuste el ángulo según sea necesario y luego ajuste el ángulo del Tornillo de Cabeza 
Hueca por completo. (Imagen 5)

Vuelva a insertar el montaje en el resto del ensamblaje y reinstale el Tornillo de 
Cabeza Hueca con ángulo de bloqueo, prestando mucha atención al hecho de que el 
montaje esté colocado correctamente en la base al lado del casco en que la linterna se 
va a montar. (Imagen 6)
NOTA: ESTE PRODUCTO NO ESTÁ DISEÑADO PARA GIRAR UNA VEZ QUE SE 
HA ESTABLECIDO EL ÁNGULO DE LA LUZ.

INSTALACIÓN DEL 4650 EN EL CASCO

ESCANEE PARA 
VER EL VIDEO DE 
INSTRUCCIONES 

DE MONTAJE

Una vez que las baterías se han instalado y la orientación y/o el ángulo del montaje 
correcto se ha establecido, la linterna está lista para ser unida al Casco Fire o al 
Sombrero Duro. La linterna viene con dos 5/16 “- 18 x 1/4” Set de Tornillos Allen de 
montaje de borde pre-instalados. Estos dos Set de Tornillos Allen están diseñados para 
ser utilizados con el borde más grueso que se encuentra en la mayoría de los Cascos 
Fire. (Imagen 7) 

Puede ser necesario cambiar estos dos Tornillos Allen con el Set 5/16 “- 18 x 3/8” 
si el espesor de la visera del casco o sombrero duro hace que sea imposible utilizar el 
set más corto. (Imagen 8)

Coloque el montaje sobre el borde de la visera y apriete el Set adecuado de los 
Tornillos Allen utilizando la Llave Inglesa Allen de 5/32 “ ya incluida. (Imagen 9)

Use la cuña de montaje incluida según sea necesario para asegurar la montura 
al casco.
PRECAUCIÓN: Tenga cuidado al apretar el Set de Tornillos Allen. No apriete 
demasiado. Si lo hace, puede dañar o aplastar el borde del Casco Fire o del Sombrero 
Duro. Este Set de los dos Tornillos Allen sólo se deben apretar lo suficiente para 
evitar que el montaje se suelte del casco. Con el tiempo estos tornillos pueden 
aflojarse. Compruebe periódicamente y vuelva a apretar según sea necesario.

SUGERENCIA: La aplicación de una solución de bloqueo de rosca (como Loctite® 
Threadlocker Blue) se puede aplicar para asegurar este Set de Tornillos Allen. No 
utilizar la versión “roja” de este producto, ya que está diseñada para una instalación 
más permanente y haría difícil quitar el Set de Tornillos Allen en el futuro.

AJUSTE DEL ÁNGULO DE MONTAJE DE LA MULTI-ÁNGULO 
NOTA: ESTE PRODUCTO NO ESTÁ DISEÑADO PARA GIRAR UNA VEZ QUE SE 
HA ESTABLECIDO EL ÁNGULO. EL USUARIO DEBERÁ AFLOJAR EL TORNILLO 
DE CABEZA DEL CABEZAL DEL ZÓCALO DE BLOQUEO DE ÁNGULO PARA 
CAMBIAR LA POSICIÓN DEL ÁNGULO. 

Para ajustar el ángulo, simplemente afloje el ángulo de bloqueo del Tornillo de 
Cabeza Hueca usando la Llave Inglesa Allen de 5/32 “ ya incluida. (Imagen 10)

Seleccione el ángulo y apriete el ángulo de bloqueo del Tornillo de Cabeza Hueca 
de forma segura. (Imagen 11)

Pruebe para asegurarse de que el ángulo no cambiará y siga apretando según sea 
necesario.

FUNCIONAMIENTO
La 4650 tiene siete modos de iluminación: Linterna Constante en alto brillo, linterna 

de medio brillo, linterna de bajo brillo, constante de alto brillo en el reflector, reflector de 
mediano brillo, reflector de bajo brillo y Linterna Dual en modo constante. La 4650 tiene 
dos interruptores, el interruptor de la linterna (la más cercana a la parte frontal de la luz) 
y el interruptor del reflector (la más cercana a la parte trasera de la luz) que proporciona 
acceso a todos los modos.
LINTERNA CONSTANTE 

Pulse el interruptor de la linterna (la más cercana a la parte delantera de la luz) hasta 
que haga clic y suelte para el modo constante de la linterna de alto brillo. Presione y 
suelte este mismo interruptor de nuevo para apagar la luz.
SELECCIONAR EL NIVEL DE BRILLO DE LA LINTERNA 

Pulse y mantenga pulsado el interruptor de la linterna. La linterna cambiará de ciclo 
de alto a medio a bajo y luego volverá a subir a un ritmo de aproximadamente un modo 
por segundo. La luz continuará en ciclo de arriba a abajo a través de los distintos modos 
mientras el interruptor de la linterna se mantiene pulsado. Cuando se alcanza el nivel 
de brillo deseado, simplemente suelte el interruptor de la linterna y la luz permanecerá 
en ese modo de brillo. Si mantiene pulsado el interruptor de la linterna hará que la luz 
vaya a un ciclo diferente al que se encuentra actualmente. Pulse y suelte el interruptor 
de la linterna para apagar la luz.
PROYECTOR CONSTANTE 

Pulse el interruptor del reflector (el más cercano a la parte trasera de la linterna) 
hasta que haga clic y suelte para un modo de alto brillo constante del proyector. 
Presione y suelte este mismo interruptor de nuevo para apagar la luz.
SELECCIONAR EL NIVEL DE BRILLO DEL PROYECTOR

Pulse y mantenga pulsado el interruptor del reflector. El reflector ira de un ciclo alto 
a medio a bajo y luego volverá a subir a un ritmo de aproximadamente un modo por 
segundo. La luz continuará en ciclos de arriba a abajo a través de los distintos modos 
mientras el interruptor de reflector se mantiene pulsado. Cuando se alcanza el nivel de 
brillo deseado, simplemente suelte el interruptor de reflector, y la luz permanecerá en 
ese modo de brillo. Si mantiene pulsado el interruptor del proyector hará que la luz vaya 
a un ciclo diferente al que se encuentra actualmente. Pulse y suelte el interruptor del 
proyector para apagar la luz.
LUZ DUAL

La Luz Dual permite al usuario activar tanto la linterna como el Reflector, al mismo 
tiempo. Basta con pulsar cada interruptor para encender cada modo de iluminación. 
Tanto la Linterna como el Reflector se encuentran encendidos. Presione y suelte cada 
interruptor para apagar la luz.

GARANTÍA
GARANTIA LIMITADA DE POR VIDA

Bayco Products, Inc. garantiza que este producto está libre de defectos de mano 
de obra y materiales durante la vida del comprador original. La garantía de por vida 
limitada incluye los LED, la carcasa y los lentes. Las pilas recargables, los cargadores, 
los interruptores, la electrónica y los accesorios incluidos están garantizados por un 
período de dos años con un comprobante de compra. Se excluyen el desgaste y 
los fallos normales, que son causados por accidentes, mal uso, abuso, instalación 
defectuosa y daños por rayos.

Repararemos o reemplazaremos este producto si lo determinamos como 
defectuoso. Esta es la única garantía, expresa o implícita, incluyendo cualquier garantía 
de comerciabilidad o idoneidad para un propósito particular.

Para obtener una copia completa de la garantía, visite www.nightstick.com/
nightstick-product-support/warranties. Conserve su recibo para comprobar la compra.


